

Christopher A. Galloway Lake County Auditor www.lakecountyohio.gov

Lake County Administration Center 105 Main Street • P.O. Box 490 Painesville, Ohio 44077-0490

> 440.350.2532 440.428.4348 440.918.2500 Fax 440.350.2667

January 22, 2025

NOTICE OF MEETING

FROM: Christopher A. Galloway

Secretary Budget Commission

SUBJECT: Budget Commission Meeting

DATE: January 22, 2025

PLACE: Lake County Administration Building, Auditor's Conference Room

The Lake County Ohio Budget Commission will hold its meetings for 2025 on the following dates at 10:30AM in the Auditor's Conference Room, 105 Main Street, Building C, Painesville, Ohio 44077:

February 3, 2025

cc: Charles E. Coulson

Michael Zuren Barbara Hogya Mary Beth Armao The News Herald